V
202-1 • 11/2008
valvco
n
LCU-SERIES ELECTRIC VALVE ACTUATORS
FEATURES
Metso’s Valvcon LCU Series electric actuator is a proven
performer for on/off (open/close) valve and damper control.

L- Female Output Enclosure: Designed for NEMA 4/4X
Conduit Connection: 1/2" - 14 NPT Finish: Powder coated epoxy
How to Order - LCU Series Electric Acuators
Actuator Series Torque Options Operating Voltage
Order
Code
Order
Code
Description
Order
Code
Description
Order
Code
Description
LCU 150 150 in-lbs H1 Tropical Heater/
Thermostat S115AC 115VAC
300 300 in-lbs L2 Female Output S230AC 230VAC
600 600 in-lbs S1 One Auxiliary
Limit Switch S24AC 24VAC
T3 Heater/
Thermostat S12DC 12VDC
S24DC 24VDC
Notes:
1. �This heater option activates at or below 90˚F and deativates at 110˚F; it is recomended in high-humidity applications.
2. �LCU Series actuators with L option are supplied with a 14mm female double square output (note that the stardard output is a 14mm male square).
3. �This heater option activates at or below 40˚F and deactivates at 60˚F; it is recommended in applications where the temperature may drop below 32˚F.
Sample Model Code: LCU600S1TS230AC
Actuator Series LCU
Torque 600
Options
(if applicable)
S1
T
Operating Voltage S230AC
V 2 0 2 - 1 	 L C U - S e r ies
4TECHNICAL BULLETIN 11/08
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN INCHES
Dimensions Male
4.30
1.15
1/2 - 14 NPT
CONDUIT ENTRY
1.72
5.95
2.20
0.64
0.61
4.40
4.73
1.949
REF.
0.668
0.6868  DIA.
Ø1.969 ISO F05
MOUNTING PATTERN
Ø2.756 ISO F07
MOUNTING PATTERN
M8 x 1.25 - 6H .431
DEEP MIN. 4 PLACES
M6 x 1.25 - 6H .413
DEEP MIN. 4 PLACES1.392   REF.
0.549
0.545  SQ.0.75
LC
Dimensions Female
5.30
1.75
1.00
1/2 - 14 NPT
CONDUIT ENTRY
1.725
5.95